10-29-2003

Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		53	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1025861		T
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.16.03		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Trevor Markham		Name: Daniel D. Ho	<u> t </u>
		Internal Address:	<u>ن</u> م
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	aabad2 Vaa Val		0270 U.S.PTD
Nature of conveyance:	ached? Yes V No		02
Assignment] Merger		
		Street Address: 5235 Tacco	
	Change of Name		
Other			
<u> </u>		City: San Antonio	State:_ ^{TX} _Zip:_ <u>78244-1007</u>
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s): ///	8729	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applica	ation, the execution date	of the application is: 10/15/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	

	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		5. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:
Name:Daniel D. Chapman	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$40.00
Jackson Walker	1	∠ Enclosed	
3 LWONDIM1 00000024 10688729		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
40.00 OP			
l		8. Deposit account num	ber:
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St.,	Suite 2100	·	
		07-2400	
San Antonio TV	79205		
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip:	70200		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	.//13	x 7	1
Daniel D. Chapman, Reg. No. 32,726			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
L Total numbe	r of pages including cover sl	heet attachments and docur	monto: K

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0762

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NREAPPLICATION OF: ATTY DKT NO. P-4601 10 (UT) TREVOR K. MARKHAM TTLE: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PUMPING LIQUIFIED JAS ·O: Bez Patent Application FEE/NO FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 OR: U.S. and/of By: [] Multiple Inventors **Foreign rights** [] U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Petent **PCT** Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$1,00), e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignors:

TREVOR K. MARKHAM

reby selis, assigns and transfers to

RECORDED: 10/16/2003

Assignes:

Daniel A. Holt 5235 Tarco

San Antonio, Texas 78244-1007

ad the audcessors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United tates and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and I improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PUMPING IQUIFIED GAS" and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any outmustion, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue of re-examination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no sasignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or atered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor fluther covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all perfinent facts ad documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ssignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly secute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply or, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents sereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, I'We have hereumo set hand and seal this

TREVOR K, MARKHAM, Assignor

463277v1

PATENT

REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0763